Specifications
Items Characteristics
1 Operating temperature - 55degrees C  +105degrees C
2 Capacitance tolerance(120Hz) M( 20%)
3 Tangent of loss angle(120Hz) Value in Table 6 or less
4 Leakage current(uA/2min.)(max.) 1 0.05CV
5 ESR(100k 300kHz) Value in Table 6 or less
6 Temperature characteristics

ESR
100kHz 300kHz
(mohm)(max.)
Maximum
allowable
ripple
current
(mArms) 2
Tangent of
loss angle
(max.)
Leakage
current
(uA) 3
A'
20SS2R2M 20 2.2 400 450 0.05 2.20
20SS3R3M 20 3.3 400 500 0.06 3.30
16SS4R7M 16 4.7 400 540 0.06 3.76
16SS6R8M 16 6.8 400 540 0.06 5.44
10SS10M 10 10 350 560 0.06 5.00
6SS15M 6.3 15 350 560 0.06 4.73
B'
20SS4R7M 20 4.7 250 720 0.05 4.70
20SS6R8M 20 6.8 180 745 0.05 6.80
16SS10M 16 10 150 780 0.05 8.00
16SS15M 16 15 150 780 0.05 12.00
10SS22M 10 22 150 780 0.05 11.00
6SS33M 6.3 33 150 780 0.05 10.40
C'
20SS10M 20 10 100 1150 0.06 10.00
20SS15M 20 15 100 1230 0.06 15.00
20SS22M 20 22 100 1230 0.06 22.00
16SS33M 16 33 100 1230 0.06 26.40
4SS68M 4 68 70 1430 0.06 13.60
D
20SS47M 20 47 60 1830 0.06 47.00
16SS68M 16 68 50 2000 0.07 54.40
10SS100M 10 100 40 2100 0.07 50.00
4SS150M 4 150 40 2100 0.08 30.00
E
20SS100M 20 100 30 2740 0.07 100.00
10SS150M 10 150 30 2780 0.07 75.00
6SS220M 6.3 220 30 3000 0.07 69.30
F
20SS150M 20 150 30 3200 0.07 150.00
10SS330M 10 330 25 3500 0.07 165.00
4SS470M 4 470 25 3500 0.07 94.00
1 Capacitance tolerance:M; 20%
2 100kHz, +45degrees C
3 After 2 minutes